
(APPENDIX 0.) See Journal, page 58.
Statement of the Populaiion of the London District, as received froi the Assessors of Townships, and filed

of Record, in the Oi)ice of the Clerk of the Peace, for the year 1326.

Number in each Township.

NAMES or TOWNSllIPS.

No. of Males resideni
iii the T ownship.

| Over 1Unider
16 years

of age.

Oxford, n Division,
ý Westernl Dmvsion,

Burfordiii, - -Blenhim, - -
Blanford, - -

Zorra, - -

Nissouri, - -

Norvich, - -

Oakland, -

Total amiount in Oxford,

Charlotteville, . - -

Walsighan, - - - -

Windlaim, - -

iliddleton and loughton, - -
Toiownsend, - - - -

Woodhouse, - - - .

Total amount in Norfolk,

Aldborough, - -

Rayham, -

Dumivicl, - -

Delaware, Dorchester,
Lobo. - -

London, - -
Mosa, - -

Southwold, -
Yarmnouthi, - -

Malahi Ide, -

Carradoc and Ekfrid,

Anount in Middlesex,

Total aournptnt in the London District,

61
216
162
102
11

160
82

280
81

1,155

294
118
112

63
276
216

1,079

171
283
146
329

66
503

64
319
311

71

2,538

16 years
of age.

64
206
156
117
11

149
87

259
1.05

1,145

257
119
139
59

299
216

1,089

161
294
132
304

54
529

36
307
:311
317

75

2,502

4,772 1 4,736

No. of Females resi-
Jent in the Township.

Over Under
16 years 16 years
of Ige. of age.

55 53
187 219
140 172
75 111
8 6

122 159
64 66

227 253
74 77

952 1,116

230 280
114 121
107 135
53 63

236 232
170 183

910 1,014

139 173
223 275
108 127 1
264 281
55 56

392 469
33 31

235 317
231 282
211 315

42 63

1,933 2,389

3,795 4,519

TOTAL

Am ouNT.

233
828
630
405

36
590
290

1,019
337

4,368

1,061
472
493
238

1,043
785

4,092

644
1,075

513
1,178

231
1,893

164
1,178
1,135
1,118

233

9,362

17,822

(Signed.)
JOHN ASKIN,

Clerk of the Peace, London District.
Clerk of the Peace's Office

London District, Woodliouse, Ist June, 1826.

(APPENDIX P.) See Journal, page 61.
To His ExeELLENcY SiR PEREGRiNE MAITLAND, Kniglt Commander of the Most Honorable Military

Order of the Bath, Lieutenant Gorernor of the Province of Uper Canada, and Major General Com-
manding lis Majesty's Forces thercin, &ic. &c. ýrc.

The Commissioners appointed by your Excellency, in conformity to the provisions of two several Acts passed
by the Legislature of this Province, for making a Navigable Canal fbr Vessels, between Burlington Bay
and Lake Ontario-

Most respectfully Report

That since your Excellency's visit to the work entrusted to their superintendance the beginning of
July last, the completion of it lias been proceeded in with all the expedition of which its nature was suscep-
tible; and in order to lay before your Excellency a detailed stateiment of what lias been done, and what re-
mains to be donc, they obtained the professional assistance of Mr. Barrett, an Engineer employed by the
Welland Canal Company, a copy of whose reports they beg leave to submit, along with this, for your Excel-
lency's information.

and 'Westminster,


