(APPENDIX O.) See Journal, page 58.

Statement of the Population of the London District, as received from the Assessors of Townships, and filed of Record, in the Office of the Clerk of the Peace, for the year 1326.

		Number in each Township.				
ŵ	NAMES OF TOWNSHIPS.	No. of Males resident in the Township.		No. of Females resi- ient in the Township.		TOTAL
COUNTIES.		Over 16 years of age.	Under 16 years of age.	Over 16 years of age.	Under 16 years of age.	Amount.
Oxford.	Oxford, { Eastern Division, - -	61 216 162 102 11 160 82	64 206 156 117 11 149 87	55 187 140 75 8 122 64	53 219 172 111 6 159 66	238 828 630 405 36 590 290
	Oakland,	280 81	$259 \\ 105$	227 74	253 77	1,019 337
	Total amount in Oxford,	1,155	1,145	952	1,116	4,368
Norfolk.	Charlotteville,	294 118 112 63 276 216	257 119 139 59 299 216	230 114 107 53 236 170	280 121 135 63 232 183	1,061 472 493 238 1,043 785
	Total amount in Norfolk,	1,079	1,089	910	1,014	4,092
Middlesex.	Aldborough,	171 283 146 329 66 503 64 319 311 275 71	161 294 132 304 54 529 36 307 311 317 75	139 223 108 264 55 392 33 235 231 211 42	173 275 127 281 56 469 31 317 282 315 63	644 1,075 513 1,178 231 1,893 164 1,178 1,135 1,118 233
	Amount in Middlesex,	2,538	2,502	1,933	2,389	9,362
	Total amount in the London District,	4,772	4,736	3,795	4,519	17,822

(Signed.)

JOHN ASKIN,

Clerk of the Peace, London District.

Clerk of the Peace's Office London District, Woodhouse, 1st June, 1826.

(APPENDIX P.) See Journal, page 61.

To His Excellency Sir Peregrine Maitland, Knight Commander of the Most Honorable Military Order of the Bath, Lieutenant Governor of the Province of Upper Canada, and Major General Commanding His Majesty's Forces therein, &c. &c.

The Commissioners appointed by your Excellency, in conformity to the provisions of two several Acts passed by the Legislature of this Province, for making a Navigable Canal for Vessels, between Burlington Bay and Lake Ontario—

Most respectfully Report-

That since your Excellency's visit to the work entrusted to their superintendance the beginning of July last, the completion of it has been proceeded in with all the expedition of which its nature was susceptible; and in order to lay before your Excellency a detailed statement of what has been done, and what remains to be done, they obtained the professional assistance of Mr. Barrett, an Engineer employed by the Welland Canal Company, a copy of whose reports they beg leave to submit, along with this, for your Excellency's information.